RESOLUTION NO. 2023-25

RESOLUTION REGARDING LOAN OF ARTWORK

WHEREAS, The City of Mils, Wyoming, has in its possession an item of artwork consisting of an artistic depiction of books and which is designed to stand outdoors as a statue; and

WHEREAS, Said artwork at one time was placed in front of the Bob Goff Memorial Library in Mills, Wyoming, but is now in storage due to the closure of the library; and

WHEREAS, Said artwork would be suitable for placement on the grounds of an elementary school; and

WHEREAS, Obtaining an elementary school was a long held goal of the City of Mills after the closure of the two schools associated with the City of Mills; and

WHEREAS, Wyoming Classical Academy is opening in the Fall of 2023 within the City of Mills and is a Wyoming Charter School which shall occupy a school building belonging to the City of Mills while it constructs a new facility within the City of Mills

NOW, THEREFORE, The City of Mills hereby authorizing the loan of the Books Statute to the Wyoming Classical Academy's current and future locations with the provision that the City may retrieve the statute at its discretion, and that the statute contain on or near it a suitable indication that the statute was provided as a loan by the City of Mills.

, 2023

Resolved this

day of

<u> </u>	
	CITY OF Mills
	By: Leah Juarez, Mayor
Cherie Butcher, Councilman	Sara McCarthy, Councilman
Bradley Neumiller, Councilman	Tim Sutherland, Councilman
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	-